
Dear All,  
I would just like to welcome everyone back to school and we are looking forward to working with you over this 
coming year. 

To all the new children who have joined us, welcome and I am sure you will have a wonderful time at our school. 

Over the holidays we have continued to make improvements to the school environment. The KS2 toilets and the 
school kitchen have been refurbished, and many parts of the school have been painted.  

We have had a lovely sunny and calm start to the term and everyone has settled well, quickly learning the new 
routines and expectations.  

Thank you to everyone for sending children with the correct school uniform and for  following our guidance for 
healthy snacks at breaktimes, your support is appreciated. 
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As ever we have a busy term planned and we are looking forward to working with you, if you have any 
questions or queries please do not hesitate to get in touch. 

Please see below the upcoming events we have planned. 

Thursday 14th September, Cross Country, for groups of children from KS1 & 2 @ KSGS.  

Friday 22nd September, ‘Harvest Festival Celebration’ 2.15 pm @ Kirkby Stephen Parish Church, all welcome. (please can any do-

nations for the harvest be brought to school next week -thank you) 

Monday 2nd October, NHS School Aged Immunisation Service team will be in school to deliver the vaccinations on for children in 
Reception to Year 6. 
Thursday 5th October, Y6 Open Evening @ KSGS. 
Monday 23rd- Friday 27th October, Half Term. 

Monday 30th October - Friday 3rd November,  Y6 Outdoor and Adventurous Activity week. 

Week commencing Monday 6th November, Y3 Swimming. 

Thursday 9th November, Tempest, Individual Pupil Photographs 

Week commencing Monday 13th November, Y4 Swimming. 

Week commencing Monday 20th November, Y5 Swimming. 

Monday 4th December, Library Bus visiting. 

Wednesday 6th and Thursday 7th December, R/KS1 Nativity, 2.00pm and 6.00pm 

Wednesday 13th December, School Christmas Dinner 

Thursday 14th December, Christmas Fair, 2-4pm. 

Further details and events to be confirmed. 

Kind regards  

Mrs Alison Capstick. 
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